PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Mary K Robinson	04/20/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Emelita de Guzman Breyer
Street Address:	2840 Livsey Trail
City:	Tucker
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30084

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12236417

IIP-11112-PCT-US

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (800)932-1751

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 800-729-5541

Email: ideas@innovative-ip.net
Correspondent Name: Sandra M. Sovinski
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 217

Address Line 4: New Smyrna Beach, FLORIDA 32170

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Sandra M. Sovinski

Total Attachments: 3

source=NewAssignment#page1.tif source=NewAssignment#page2.tif source=NewAssignment#page3.tif

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

OP \$40.00 12236

PATENT REEL: 026184 FRAME: 0796

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Comes Now, Mary K. Robinson and Emelita de Guzman Breyer,

Now therefore in consider lation of ten dollars (\$10, 00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

I, Mary K. Robinson,	with my	address	for the	purposes		herein	being
3649 Cherry Hill Place	Decatur, C	SA 30034	(hereinafte	er designated	as	the	
"Assignor") agree to as	sign, and h	ereby do a	ssign, transf	er, and set over	to Eme	lita de Guzm	an Breyer
(hereinafter designated	i as the "As	signee"), wh	nose address	for purposes o	fthis	Assignment	is
2840 Livsey Trail, Tr	ucker, GA	30084			, n	ny entire righ	t, title, and
interest in and to the						printing Tec	hnique and
Methods Related Ther	eto," subjec	t of U.S. No	n-Provisiona	l Application Seri	al No.	12/236,417, 1	filed
September 23, 2008, a							
PCT/US2007/007359,							
Application Serial No.	60/ 743,678	3, filed Marc	h 23, 2006.	and including ar	ry and all	I progeny a	oplic ations
filed throughout the wo	rid.						

- (1.) Assignor, by these presents does sell, assign, transfer, and set over to the Assignee, her full, exclusive, and entire right, title, and interest in and to the Invention and/or any improvements of Assignor thereto, along with any and all Patients that may be granted therefor in the United States, and elsewhere in the world.
- (2.) Assignor agrees to review and execute all papers necessary or prudent in connection with eac h application to protect the invention and/ or any improvements of Assignor thereto, regardless of the form of said application, and also to re view and execute separate assignments in connection with any such application(s) as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.
- (3.) Assignor agrees to review and exect ute all papers necessary or prudent in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning any application relating to the invention and/or any improvements of Assignor thereto, regardless of the form of said application, and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with any such interference.
- (4.) Assignor agrees to review and execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary or prudent in connection with the claims or provisions of the international Convention for Protection of Industrial Property, the General Agreement on Tariffs and Trade, or any other similar agreements.
- (5.) Assignor agrees to perform all affirmative acts that may be necessary or prudent to obtain a grant of valid patent(s) to the Assignee relating to the Invention and/ or any improvements of Assignor thereto.
- (6.) Assignor her eby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and all similarly situated foreign officials, to issue any and all Letters Patent(s) resulting from said application(s), regardless of the form of said application(s), to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in and to the same for the Assignee's sole use, benefit, and behoof, and for the use and behoof of Assignee's legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent(s) may be

PATENT REEL: 026184 FRAME: 0797

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

(Continued)

granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the Assignor had this Assignment and sale not been made.

- Assignor hereby covenants that it has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned and sold, and that it has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement(s) in conflict herewith.
- Assignor hereby grants the Assignee and his duly authorized representatives the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or prudent in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, any foreign office, or any other legal entity or body whatsoever, for recordation and enforcement of this Assignment.

Make.	#/4 a	/201	5
Date:	1160	1 16 60 6	&

Signature of Assignor: Mary K. Rebinson

Before me personally appeared said Assignor, Mwy<u>k. Kobinso∩</u>, who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed

Notary Public

Assignee Signature Follows

(Continued) Signature of Assignee: Levelle D. Date: <u>April 23, 20</u>// State of County of TOLKA 16 Before me personally appeared said Assignee, ஹ<u>ெல்லே வேலை, இ</u>ணில் acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

ANGRA MI CLAYSROOKS NOTABY PUBLIC DEXALS COUNTY, STATE OF GEORGIA My Commission Expires Moton 28, 2014 Print Name: "Emelita de Guzman Breyer